
13th March Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

16th March Sunday
Malvern Drive-In Classic Car & Motorcycle 

Autojumble

Three Counties Showground 

WR13 6NW

20th March Thursday Noggin East -Note LUNCHTIME 12.30pm
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

21st to 23rd 

March
Friday to Sunday NEC Restoration Show

NEC, North Avenue, Birmingham - 

B40 1NT

30th March Sunday Curborough Sprint Taster Day

Curborough Sprint Coarse, 

Netherstowe Lane, Lichfield, 

WS13 8EJ

4th - 6th April Friday to Sunday MSCC Spring Dinner Dance & AGM Burn Hall Hotel, Huby - YO61 1JB

10th April Thursday
Swanmog AGM & Combined Noggins for 

West & East. Start from 7.00pm

Woodlands St Mary Village Hall 

(The Green Shed), School Lane , 

Woodlands St Mary - RG17 7SL

15th April Tuesday Visit to Moto-Lita
Unit 2 Fairview Rd, Weyhill - SP11 

0ST

20th & 21st 

April

Easter Sunday & 

Monday

Crofton Beam Engines & Pumping Station 

(First Steam Day)
Crofton, Marlborough SN8 3DW

27th April Sunday

Drive It Day (via Greenham Control Tower, 

Silchester Amphitheatre, The Vyne NT, The 

Swan Pub)

Meet at Cobb's Farm Shop - RG17 

0SP

2nd - 4th May Friday to Sunday Donington Historic Festival
Donington Park Circuit - DE74 

2BN

8th May Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

10th - 11th May Saturday & Sunday Classics at Prescott Cheltenham - GL52 9RE

11th May Sunday Basingstoke Festival of Transport War Memorial Park - RG21 4AH

15th May Thursday Noggin East -Note EVENING 7.00pm
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

Date (in May) 

TBC
??? The Brickworks Museum Swanwick, Soton - SO31 7HB
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18th May Sunday Chiltern Hills Rally Weedon Park, Weedon HP22 4NN

21st May Wednesday Visit #1 to Hewland Engineering
White Waltham, Maidenhead - 

SL6 3LR

22nd May Thursday
Brands Hatch Morgan Trackday at 

Goodwood
Goodwood - PO18 0PH

28th May Wednesday Visit #2 to Hewland Engineering
White Waltham, Maidenhead - 

SL6 3LR

1st June Saturday Pangbourne Classic Car Show Pangbourne College - RG8 8LA

1st June Sunday
Chippenham Lions Cherished Vehicle Family 

Fun Day

Meadow Farm Nurseries, Langley 

Burrell - SN15 4LW

7th - 8th June Saturday & Sunday Middlewick House Open Garden
Middlewick Lane, Pickwick, Wilts - 

SN13 0PX

7th - 16th June from Saturday
Morgan Club France 50th Anniversary Trip 

(with pre and post activities)
Vichy, France

12th June Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

14th June Saturday Blackbushe Open Day Blackbushe Airfield - GU17 9LQ

19th June Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

21st - 22nd June Saturday & Sunday Thruxton Historic Thruxton - SP11 8PN

27th to 29th 

June
Friday to Sunday Mogfest '25 Beauieu Beaulieu, New Forest - SO42 7ZN

29th June Sunday
Thatcham Rotary  Car Show & Council 

Family Fun Day
Henwick Field, Thatcham

10th July Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

12th - 13th July Saturday & Sunday Rona (Wiltshire) Steam & Vintage Rally
Whistley Road, Rowde, Devizes - 

SN10

17th July Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

18th July Friday
Morgan Historic Register 10th Anniversary 

& 75th Annoversary of the Morgan +4

Morgan Experience Centre, Spring 

Lane, Malvern - WR14 2LS

19th - 20th July Saturday & Sunday Shelsey Walsh Classic Nostalgia
Shelsey Walsh, Nr Martley, 

Worcs. - WR6 6RP

Date TBC ??? Larkhill Vineyard
Cirencester Road, Ilsom, Tetbury - 

GL8 8RX

3rd Aug Sunday Newbury Classic Car Show Newbury Showground - RG18 9QZ
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9th Aug Saturday Bentley Drivers Club Mtg
Silverstone Circuit, Towcester - 

NN12 8TN

Date TBC ??? REME Museum Lyneham - SN15 4XX

8th -10th Aug Friday to Sunday Retrofestival Newbury Showground - RG18 9QZ

10th Aug Sunday Cranleigh Lions Car Show
Cranleigh Showground - GU6 

7DW

14th Aug Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

16th Aug Saturday
Imber Village (Routemaster Bus from 

Warminster)
Imber, Wilts - BA13 4SH

21st Aug Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

22nd - 24th Aug Friday to Sunday Silverstone Festival Silverstone Circuit - NN12 8TN

24th Aug Sunday Shalbourne Classic Car Show
Sports Field, Rivar Road, 

Shalbourne, Wilts - SN8 3PZ

6th & 7th Sept Saturday & Sunday Beaulieu International Autojumble Beaulieu - SO42 7ZN

11th September Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

21st Sept TBC Sunday TBC

Swindon & Cricklade Railway (with Mixed 

Traffic 200 years of Train Travel gala 

weekend)

Blunsdon Station, Tadpole Lane - 

SN25 2DA

18th September Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

27th September Saturday
Breakfast Meet at Williams Morgan 

Dealership
Chipping Sodbury - BS37 6QG

9th October Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

16th October Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

13th November Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

20th November Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

11th December Thursday Noggin West & Xmas Social
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, Laycock - 

SN15 2PJ

18th December Thursday Noggin East & Xmas Social
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, Newbury, 

RG20 8NR

Updated - 1st March 2025

NOTE: If no contact person is shown please contact the Centre Secretary(s) 
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